
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-00905

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:11/17/2015 11/17/2015

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Completion of Construction of Santa Barbara Courthouse
Elevator, County Project No. 8722, First District, as follows:

a) Ratify the Change Order Numbers Three (3) and Five (5) included in the Change Order Log, which
total $12,822.46, were executed by the Director of General Services, and exceeded the previously
approved threshold by $8,292.05;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the “Statement of Final Quantities” for Construction of
Santa Barbara Courthouse Elevator, County Project No. 8722 for work performed and materials
supplied by Vernon Edwards Constructors, Inc. (a local vendor), in the amount of $740,042.05; and

c) Determine that the project was previously determined by your Board to be exempt from the
provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under State CEQA Guidelines Section
15301(a) on June 18, 2013, upon project approval that a Notice of Exemption was filed on that basis,
and that the above actions are within the scope of that Notice of Exemption.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Tower Elevator Change Order Log Attachment A, 3. Tower Elevator SFQ Attach B,
4. Tower Elevator CEQA NOE

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS11/17/2015 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Completion of Construction of Santa Barbara Courthouse Elevator,
County Project No. 8722, First District, as follows:

a) Ratify the Change Order Numbers Three (3) and Five (5) included in the Change Order Log, which total
$12,822.46, were executed by the Director of General Services, and exceeded the previously approved
threshold by $8,292.05;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the “Statement of Final Quantities” for Construction of Santa
Barbara Courthouse Elevator, County Project No. 8722 for work performed and materials supplied by Vernon
Edwards Constructors, Inc. (a local vendor), in the amount of $740,042.05; and

c) Determine that the project was previously determined by your Board to be exempt from the provisions of the
California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under State CEQA Guidelines Section 15301(a) on June 18,
2013, upon project approval that a Notice of Exemption was filed on that basis, and that the above actions are
within the scope of that Notice of Exemption.

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

